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Table S 1: Cost analysis of the system 

S No Item USD Cost 
1 Parabolic reflector 220.42 
2 Optical  fiber cable 28.0 
3 
 

Heat filtration device 
Lens  
Base    

Reflective sheet  
 

Total  

 
9.53 
3.57 
2.38 

 
15.49 

4 Other Charges (Instaltion, Transporation etc ) 17.87 
5 Total Setup charges 281.75 USD 

 The overall cost of the project was 281.75 USD and the heat filtration device was 
15.49 USD which is 5.5 % of the project cost.  
 

 
Figure S 1: The experimental setup of the system  
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Figure S 2: Flow chart of research methodology 

 

 

 


